

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 901

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “the State or” and substitute “a”; in line 8, strike “available” and substitute “provided by law”; and in line 9, strike “the State or” and substitute “a”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “OBTAIN” in line 6 down through “REMEDiate,” in line 7.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 13, strike “SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION” and substitute “EXCEPT FOR A WRONGFUL DEATH, SURVIVAL, OR PERSONAL INJURY ACTION”; and in line 14, strike “THE STATE OR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike beginning with “CERTIFIED” in line 20 down through “HAS” in line 23; in line 26, strike “DETERMINE” and substitute “ASSESS”; strike beginning with the second “AND” in line 28 down through “PLANS” in line 29; strike beginning with “AND” in line 30 down through “PRODUCTS” in line 32; in line 33, strike “REASONABLE”; in line 34, after “PRODUCTS;” insert “AND”; and strike in their entirety lines 35 and 36.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(VI)” and substitute “(V)”; in line 2, after “FAILS” insert “OR IS NOT COMPLETED BY DECEMBER 31, 1999”; strike in their entirety lines 3 through 9, inclusive; in line 11, strike “(D)” and substitute “(C)”; in lines 13 and 14, strike “THE STATE OR”; in line 15, strike “(E)” and substitute “(D)”; in line 17, strike “THE STATE OR”; and in line 21, strike “(F)” and substitute “(E)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, in line 26, strike “January 2” and substitute “June 30”.